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Objectives of this meeting: to 

coordinate the ISM modelling 

activity with ITER modelling needs

� ITER needs and priorities in integrated 

modelling

� ISM modelling capabilities: physics modules, 

numerical tools

� Status of IO numerical tools under development

� Contribution of ISM group to ITER modelling



3
Joint ISM-IO meeting on integrated modelling,, 6 June 2013, I VOITSEKHOVITCH & J. GARCIA

� Particle transport and density build up in 
present tokamaks and ITER 

� Effects of impurity on discharge evolution and 
plasma performance

� Plasma control

Physics topics selected for 

discussion
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Agenda

A. LoarteITER modelling needs14.05 – 14.30

AllDiscussion of ISM actions for ITER modelling 15.45 – 16.00

S. PinchesStatus of IO modelling tools15.30 – 15.45

F. FeliciRAPTOR capabilities for plasma control for ITER15.20 – 15.30

D. HogeweijCurrent ramp up in ITER: effects of impurity 

density

15.10 – 15.20

I. VoitsekhovitchIntegrated core-SOL modelling including impurity: 

ITER H-mode plasma

15.00 – 15.10

F. KöchlCore-SOL modelling of ELM mitigations (JET)14.50 – 15.00

L. GarzottiPellet fuelling for ITER14.40 – 14.50

J. GarciaParticle transport with theory-based models14.30 – 14.40

ISM talks (physics models, numerical tools, main 

results)

I. Voitsekhovitch, J. 

Garcia

Introduction14. 00 – 14.05


